SECTION XVII MATTER FOR:

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1850 OF 2015

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

... APPELLANT

Versus

M/S ESP URJA PVT. LTD

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the judgment and order dated 30.11.2014 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi in Appeal No. 234 of 2013.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with C.A. No. 1747/15 as it is arising out of similar issue and also challenging the order of even date filed by the same petitioner. C.A. No. 1747/15 is a fresh matter listed along with this instant appeal before this Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR