SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1747/2015

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AZURE POWER (GUJARAT) PVT. LIMITED & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1850/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 20/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Ganeshan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appeals admitted.

[O.P. SHARMA] COURT MASTER [INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER