## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1747/2015

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

AZURE POWER (GUJARAT) PVT. LIMITED & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1850/2015
(With Office Report)

Date: 07/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Vinakshi Kadan, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service of respondent no.1 in both matters has been completed.

To effect service on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in C.A. No.1747/2015 and of respondent no.2 in C.A. No.1850/2015, appellant failed to provide the spare copies so as to get the notices issued. Since vide order dt.20.2.2015, appeals were admitted, time stipulated for the purpose stands expired.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar