SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 11455/2015

M/S ESP URJA PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD & ANR Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

With

C.A.D.11454/2015

(With appln. For condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 12/05/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ramanuj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Tag with C.A. No. 1747 of 2015.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER