

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1747/2015

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AZURE POWER (GUJARAT) PVT. LIMITED & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1850/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4861/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 3787/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4858/2015

Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Dubey, Adv.
M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1747/2015

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

The Id. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that she does not want to file counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent No.4, despite due service.

C.A. No. 1850/2015

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

C.A. No. 3787/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 4858/2015

None appears for both the respondents, despite due service.

C.A. No. 4861/2015

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

Await service of respondent No.3.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 3.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar